



## Vol.<u>M98</u> Page 22275 98 JUN 25 P3:15 المرابعة STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		그는 그렇게 된 생기가 있는데 그 그	
JOSEPH T. RIKER, III AND JOAN	F. RIKER		Constant
conveys and warrants toSONJA MARIE	BRYANT		, Grantor,
the following described real property free of PARCEL 2 OF PARTITION #53-95, SOUTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE WI	SITUATED IN SW1/4 O	OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 39	, Grantee,
This property is free of liens and encumbran record, rights of way, and eas contracts and/or liens for irr	sements of record ar	nd those apparent upon the	land,
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLO VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND UTHIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACTHE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSTORS 30.930.	JSE LAWS AND REGULA CQUIRING FEE TITLE TO Y PLANNING DEPARTMI	ATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR AC O THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHE ENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES	CCEPTING CK WITH S AND TO
The true consideration for this conveyance i	is \$225,000.00	(Here comply with the requireme	nts of ORS 93.030)
Dated this 22 day of June	1998		
Joseph T RIKER, III		N F. RIKER Jillar	
STATE OF OREGON  County of KLAMATH  BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this undersigned, a Notary Public in and for sa JOSEPH T. RIKER, III AND JOAL	aid County and State, person		before me, the
known to me to be the identical individua me thatTHEYexecuted the san	nl sdescribed in and who	o executed the within instrument and a affixed my official seal the day and y	
DEBRA BUCKINGHAN NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGGN COMMISSION NO. 059318 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 19, 200	My Comin	Notary Pu	blic for Oregon.
Title Order No. <u>K-52495</u> Escrow No. <u>K52495D</u>	STATE C	ACT RESERVED FOR A DESCRIPTION OF OREGON, ss.	
After recording return to: SONJA MARIE BRYANT			
6403 HARLAN DRIVE KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603	Filed for	record at request of:	
Name, Address, Zip		FIRST AMERICAN TITLE	) 19 98
Until a change is requested all tax statement shall be to the following address.  SONJA MARIE BRYANT	at3:15	o'clock P M. and	0., 19 <u>98</u> duly recorded 22275
6403 HARLAN DRIVE	in Vol. BERNETI	M98 of DEEDS Page HA G. LETSCH County Clerk	<u></u> .
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603 Name, Address, Zip		By Kathlun Koss	Deputy.

Fee, \$30.00